20VL Series
Vishay Cera-Mite
Document Number: 23107 ceramite.support@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 02-Nov-06 1
AC Line Rated Disc Capacitors
Class X2, 400 VAC
LO’ = 0.77" (2.0) typ
INSULATION RESISTANCE:

• A capacitor or a type suitable for use in situations where failure of the capacitor would not lead to danger of electric shock.
• Class X capacitors are devided into subclasses according to the peak impulse test voltage superimposed on the main voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION, CERAMIC X2 CAPACITORS 20VL
C
(pF)
TOL.
(%)
D
DIAMETER
INCH (mm)
T
THICKNESS
INCH (mm)
WIRE SIZE LS
LEAD SPACE
INCH (mm)
ORDERING
CODEAWG INCH (mm)
Y5V
0.009 µF ± 20 % 0.530 (13.5) 0.150 (3.8)
22 0.025 (0.64) 0.375 (9.5)
20VLD90-R
0.010 µF ± 20 % 0.620 (15.7) 0.150 (3.8) 20VLS10-R
0.020 µF + 80 - 20 % 0.720 (18.3) 0.150 (3.8) 20VLS20-R
0.100 µF ± 20 % 0.940 (23.9) 0.240 (6.1) 20VLP10-R*)
Z5U
0.010 µF + 80 - 20 % 0.530 (13.5) 0.160 (4.1) 22 0.025 (0.64) 0.250 (6.4) 20VLSS10-R
APPROVALS
IEC 60384 - 14 / 2nd Issue (1993) incl. Am.1 (1995) - Safety Tests
EN 132 400 (1994) - Safety Tests
That approval together with CB Test Certificate substitutes the national approval of the following nations: